
M-NCPPC, Department of Parks and Recreation 
Prince George’s County 

Youth & Countywide Sports Division 
2023 Inter Center Basketball League 

For more information, please email Countywidesports@pgparks.com or call 301-446-6800. In case of inclement 
weather, please contact our Weather Line, 301-927-0822.  
 

 

Updated as of 2.22.2023 

*Subject to change 

13-14 Division 
Team Team Name Email 

1. Good Luck CC (1-4) Goodluckcc@pgparks.com 
2. Hillcrest Heights CC (2-3) Hillcrestheightscc@pgparks.com 
3. North Forestville CC (5-0) Northforestvillecc@pgparks.com 
4. Peppermill CC (4-1) Peppermillcc@pgparks.com 
5. Potomac Landing CC (0-5) Potomaclandingcc@pgparks.com 
6. Seat Pleasant Activity Center (2-3) Seatpleasantcc@pgparks.com 
7. South Bowie Community Center (4-1) Southbowiecc@pgparks.com 

 

 

 

 

 

       

      

 

 

Saturday, January 21, 2023 
Bowie Community Center 

3209 Stonybrook Drive 
Bowie 20715 

9:00 a.m.     South Bowie #7 vs. Hillcrest Heights #2 
10:00 a.m.   North Forestville #3 vs. Seat Pleasant #6 
11:00 a.m.   Hillcrest Heights #2 vs. Potomac Landing #5 
12:00 p.m.   Good Luck #1 vs. Peppermill #4 
 
 

Saturday, January 28, 2023 
Bowie Community Center 

3209 Stonybrook Drive 
Bowie 20715 

9:00 a.m.     Good Luck #1 vs. South Bowie #7 
10:00 a.m.   Peppermill #4 vs. Hillcrest Heights #2 
11:00 a.m.   South Bowie #7 vs. Seat Pleasant #6 
12:00 p.m.   Potomac Landing #5 vs. North Forestville #3 

Saturday, February 4, 2023 
Bowie Community Center 

3209 Stonybrook Drive 
Bowie 20715 

9:00 a.m.     Peppermill #4 vs. Seat Pleasant #6 
10:00 a.m.   North Forestville #3 vs. Good Luck #1 
11:00 a.m.   Hillcrest Heights #2 vs. Seat Pleasant #6 
12:00 p.m.   South Bowie #7 vs. Potomac Landing #5 

Saturday, February 11, 2023 
Oakcrest Community Park School Center 

1300 Capitol Heights Boulevard 
District Heights 20747 

10:00 a.m.   Peppermill #4 vs. Potomac Landing #5 
11:00 a.m.   Seat Pleasant #6 vs. Good Luck #1 
12:00 p.m.   South Bowie #7 vs. North Forestville #3 
Bye Week – Hillcrest Heights #2 

Saturday, February 18, 2023 
Patuxent Community Center 

4410 Bishopmill Drive 
Upper Marlboro 20772 

10:00 a.m.   Peppermill #4 vs. North Forestville #3 
11:00 a.m.   Hillcrest Heights #2 vs. Good Luck #1 
12:00 p.m.   Seat Pleasant #6 vs. Potomac Landing #5 
Bye Week – South Bowie #7 

Saturday, February 25, 2023 
Oakcrest Community Park School Center 

1300 Capitol Heights Boulevard 
District Heights 20747 

10:00 a.m.   Good Luck #1 vs. Potomac Landing #5 
11:00 a.m.   South Bowie #7 vs. Peppermill #4 
12:00 p.m.   North Forestville #3 vs. Hillcrest Heights #2 
Bye Week – Seat Pleasant #6 

 
 Saturday, March 4, 2023 

Oakcrest Community Park School Center 
1300 Capitol Heights Boulevard 

District Heights 20747 
*Playoff Schedule will be determined after Week #6 

Games. 
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